UNITED NATIONS

Distr,
GENERAL
G E N E R A L A/C.5/70k/Add.1
A S SE M B LY 20 February 1957
CRIGINAL: ENGLISH
Vi S on

Agenda 1item 43

BUDGET ESTIMATES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1957
Report of the Secretary-General

Pursuant to the decision taken by the Fifth Committee at its 593rd meeting
held on 20 February 1957 under agenda item 51, Report of the Salary Review Committee,
the Secretary-General submits a revision of the draft appropriation resolution
contained in the gnnex to his report om the Budget Estimates for the Financial year
1957.

e - DRAFT APPROFRIATION RESOLUTION
BUDGET ESTIMATES FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 1957

The General Assembly,

Decides to amend its resolution A/RES/LL2 of 21 December 1956 to provide that
for the financial year 1957:

1. The amount of $US 48,807,650 appropriated by resolution A/RES/hL2 1is
increased by $US 2,008,050 under the following budget sections:

Section Amount
Appropriated Supplementary Revised
under Resolution Appropriation Amounts of
A/RES /442 Increase Appropristion
(In US dollars) (In US dollars) (In US dollars)

1., The General Assembly,
Commigsions and

Cormittees 556,850 72,050 628,900
5. Special missions and
related activities 1,785,000 67,000 1,852,000
18. United Nations Office
at Geneva 5,055, 300 121,000 5,176,300
34, Salaries, allowances
and benefits - 1,748,000 1,748,000
A1l other sections - - - k41,410,500 - - : 41,410,500
48,807,650 2,008,050 50,815,700
57-06489 /.

Y4



A/C.5/70k/Add.1

English
Page 2

2. The Secretary-General is authorized to transfer credits from Section 34

to other sections of the budget without restriction.



